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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

B.—7a.

CHARGEABLE To Part 1.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item.

335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349

351
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WIS G W

MINISTER OF LANDS——continued.

VOTE No. 90—continued.

MisceLLaNeous Roaps aND Bripges, AND Roaps 1O

OPEN TP LLANDS BEFORE SALE—continued.
Southland—continued.

Gore Bridge (£1 for £2)

Makarewa to Grove Bush

Gow’s Creek Stock Bridge

Aparima

Waikawa

Waikawa—Wyndham Valley

Scrubby Hill, Mokoreta

Waikawa—Otara

Lillburn Roads and Bridges

Longwood

Clifton to Seaward Bush

Campbelltown

Riverton and Colac Bay

Oteramika

Invercargill Hundred

Campbelltown Hundred

Miscellaneous and Engineering

Less amount to be provided under “ Government
Loans to Local Bodies Act Amendment Act, 1891"

Torar—Vore No. 90 ...

VOTE No. 91.
G RANTS-IN-ATD—
Opunake Wharf Company
Co-operative Works for Unemployed
Improve Farm Settlements ...
Rangitumau College Reserve purchase ...
Akaroa Heads, Lighthouse Road

Torar—Vore No. 91 ...

VOTE No. 92.

VILLAGE SEPTLEMENTS—
Improvements of Village Settlements...
Village Settlement Roads, &e.—

Auckland
Hawke's Bay
‘Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

Torar—Vore No. 92 ...

1893-94.

£

1,000
150
50
100
3,100
81
320
500
2,060
1,000
250
500
200
300
300
300
900

17,385

148,287

30,000

23
6,500
3,000
2,040

100

500
1,000

500
135
500
300
250

118,287

11,663

3,380
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