## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

## CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item.				1893–94.	
	MINISTER OF LANDS—con	tinue	d.	£	£
	VOTE No. 90—continued. MISCELLANEOUS ROADS AND BRIDGES, OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SALE—cont				
335	Southland—continued. Gore Bridge (£1 for £2)			1,000	
336	Makarewa to Grove Bush	•••		150	
337 338	Gow's Creek Stock Bridge	• • •	•••	50	
33 <b>9</b>	Aparima Waikawa	•••	•••	3,100	
340	Waikawa-Wyndham Valley	•••		81	
341	Scrubby Hill, Mokoreta			320	
342	Waikawa-Otara			500	
343	Lillburn Roads and Bridges	•••		2,060	
344	Longwood	•••		1,000	
$\begin{array}{c} 345 \\ 346 \end{array}$	Clifton to Seaward Bush Campbelltown	•••	•••	250 500	
347	Riverton and Colac Bay	•••		200	
348	Oteramika			300	
349	Invercargill Hundred			300	
350	Campbelltown Hundred	• • •		300	
351	Miscellaneous and Engineering	•••	•••	900	
			-	17,335	
				148,287	
	Less amount to be provided under Loans to Local Bodies Act Amends			30,000	
	Loans to Local Bodies Act Amenda	пепь.	ACL, 1001	30,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 90	•••	-		118,287
	VOTE No. 91.				
1	GRANTS-IN-AID-			00	
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	Opunake Wharf Company Co-operative Works for Unemployed	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c}23\\6,500\end{array}$	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Improve Farm Settlements	•••		3,000	
4	Rangitumau College Reserve purchase			2,040	
5	Akaroa Heads, Lighthouse Road	•••		100	
	Total—Vote No. 91		-		11,663
					•
	VOTE No. 92.				
1	VILLAGE SETTLEMENTS— Improvements of Village Settlements	š		500	
. 2	Village Settlement Roads, &c.— Auckland			1,000	
3	Hawke's Bay			1,000	
4	Wellington	•••		500	
5	Nelson	•••		135	
6	Canterbury	• • •		500	
7	Otago	•••		300	
8	Southland	•••		250	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 92		-		3,380
			. [		2,300